
City

Corona, CA

Lake Forest, CA

Orange, CA

Anaheim, CA

Long Beach, CA

AVERAGE BID:

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID:

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

R.J. Noble Company, Inc.

All American Asphalt, Inc.

PALP dba Excel Paving Company, Inc.

Bidder

$2,552,000.00

ATTACHMENT 1

CITY OF COSTA MESA

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

ADAMS AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (RMRA) 
CITY PROJECT NO. 23-07

BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 13, 2023

Total Bid

$2,327,723.20

$2,439,469.60

$2,411,000.00

$2,327,723.20

$2,698,692.00

$2,485,776.96
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