ATTACHMENT 1

CITY OF COSTA MESA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

ADAMS AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (RMRA) CITY PROJECT NO. 23-07

BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 13, 2023

Bidder	City	Total Bid
All American Asphalt, Inc.	Corona, CA	\$2,327,723.20
Hardy & Harper, Inc.	Lake Forest, CA	\$2,411,000.00
R.J. Noble Company, Inc.	Orange, CA	\$2,439,469.60
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	Anaheim, CA	\$2,552,000.00
PALP dba Excel Paving Company, Inc.	Long Beach, CA	\$2,698,692.00

AVERAGE BID: \$2,485,776.96

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID: \$2,327,723.20